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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ *  BEFORE THE
SE side of Moonstone Road, 356 feet S of

the ¢/l of Perryvale Road

11" Torpoint Road

5™ Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Councilmanic District

(9007 Moonstone Road) % BALTIMORE COUNTY

Van L. and Ethelyn L. Carmean
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-583-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
;

Administratfive Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Van L. and Ethelyn L.
Carmean. ’lf"he variance request is for property located at 9007 Moonstone Road. The variance
request is from Sections 1B01.2.C.b and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R)) %[0 permit an addition (proposed open deck) on rear of existing dwelling with a rear
setback of 16 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of
Perryvale f;r Lot 50 only. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described 0? Petittoners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners wish to construct a 14 foot x 16 foot deck

on the rear of the home and replace the existing older deck When the deck is constructed there

will still be 16 foot between the deck and the property line.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
}

record of this case. This comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning

the requesteﬂ relief. '

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on July 6, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.




The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opimon of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the infonnéttion, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the require;ments of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. m%buld result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
nguant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and ;{the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested \;ariance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this ﬂ #L day of July, 2007 that a variance from Sections 1B01.2.C.b and 301.1 of the
Baltimore jCou_nty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) To permit an addition (proposed open deck) on
rear of exiéting dwelling with a rear setback of 16 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet, and to
amend the ;}Final Development Plan of Perryvale for Lot 50 only be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject to tli'le following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this:Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at

their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has exptred.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

/

OMAS H. BOS K

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




BALTIMORE COUN TY

M ARYLARD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
County Executive Zoning Commissioner

July 26, 2007

VAN L.AND ETHELYN L. CARMEAN
9007 MOONSTONE ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-583-A

| Property: 9007 Moonstone Road

| .

Dear Mr.;'and Mrs. Carmean:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Adlmmstratlve Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

!
i

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Departmeént of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

: | ??i

i THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosurq

County Courts Building | 40} Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www baltimorecountyonline info
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Petition for Administrative Variance

; to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the prnperty‘loca'ted at - ?()0 7 Mﬁﬂf\fs ToNE /?Oﬁ_b |
which is presently zoned J R 5.6

This Petition shall beE filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) B‘QZ'K [ f:JO [.-Z C-—L‘«' 5‘ 50L ’

10 pera] AN ADDITION C PROpoSED spen]- Deck D oN. REAR OF
E}sTING PWELWING WITH A ReAr seTepck_ OF 16 FeeT ™

Lied OF THe REQUIKED 224 Feel ; AND To AmenlD THE
FivaL Developues] plan oF perekyyale FoR LoT ¥50 oLy

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

P'roperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i

' I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

* perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
| ;- is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

| !. - Van L Carmcad

Name - Type or Print i Namyf ype or Ryj W
- . . A .

Signature | Signature

_ P Etueiyy L. Caamend

Address ; Telephone No. Na Type or Print f
! v ( i?ﬁ& ﬁ‘ f st

City State Zip Code ‘ e Lf’ /0 - 25 &
Attorney For Petitioner: - 3 Vv .. ¢ 007 MooNSToNE - Eo AD 564£

. ! Address Telephone No.

BbALTimoke MD A1236
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
“ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature ; —— .
Cbmpany Name
A;:ldress Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City ; State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of i L, that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at " ?z?ﬁ'z MooNsTONE lé) OAD
dress

Barrimoee MaRNLANMD 123 b
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

VARIANeE /5 REGUESTED 7o Allow CINSTRUCTION
OF p M X/, DECK oN REAR OF MHOUSE (o075

ON PRoFPERTY. OETBAiK ON LRoFERTY zoNED DRE.S
15 3o’ WITH 25 4 Aulowes foe DeEck, WHEA

CONSTRACTED A Ps7hancE OF 167 Wit ReEim, n/

BerwEEnN DVEK AND PRopPerTy LINE.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature
\/ﬂN L ‘Cﬁﬁmgﬂ/\/ ETHELYN L C&RME’/—rnf

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

*----————--—----———*d------——--‘-------—_—-------l-—‘------Fq——d_-----———-----@--+

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 4w day of __ June , 3000 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
Now L Cavmean and E"k’heh‘h L. Cavmean

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

NO'[EI‘;}QHLC’Q

My Commission Expires

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01 _
Sara Ullrich

Notary Public State of Maryland
My commission expires ~
on June 2009 C
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 'E? 00;[ M DONSTONE /? 0 AD
| : r -

: Address _
BALTIMORE MARYLAND 2/236
- City , State Zip Code

; .
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [fwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

V/?E/ﬁ/:':/cé /S REQUESTED - 70 Hilow CoNSTRucz7ian/
CF A 4X I DECK ON REAR ‘aF ffoUSE Lo CAT7ED
ON PRoPERTY. SETRAcKk ON FRoPERTY Zomwed DRSS
15 307 WiTH 25 1l AlLiowep For dEck. WHeEw
don s Ti/?MGTED A DISTANCE oF )6/ Witl REpr/

BETWEEN DECK AND PRoPEIRTY LINE

.
1
y
: !
i

b

That the Affiant(s) écknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ]

» Signature

Vaw L. Carmenn Etueiyn L (anmean

Name - Type or Print * Name - Type or Print

-—-----—ﬂ---—‘---_“---——----__--"-_----_d----—ﬂ-‘-_—---—-----——dH-h----——m*—‘i

' STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

.| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1™ day of _ June . Jdog1 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
" of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
Van L. Carmean and E‘Ehrh} n 1. Cavmean

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

W _.nn\."i"" :‘-. - T"T"T ~ : ...rf
Notary Public A\ .

N - —— . Y
QIR
. . = o~ Yol A 2
My Commission Expires S = S 2
= ~ Y tooa -
REV 10/25/01 Z_2 e~am o Z
' saraw’rid'_' " g;% ;’: oy ﬁ}:‘:#’:_&:
. F oy~ +* e — -
' Notary Public State of Marylang Z AT T R 5
| My commission expires\ RPN

on June 2009
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _S 20 7 MooNSTonE IQ OA-D ‘
~ which is presently zoned DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal ‘
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and pIaLattached hereto and -

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Ed,z;{ | Bol. 2¢.. £ Zdf. { |
To peemiT AN APDITIoN ( PropsseD spen) Deckl ) ol PeaR oF
EXSTING DPWELLING WITH A KEAR_ SeTBACK OF 16 FEET IN

L2y THE REQUIREDP 23 Y FEET ; AND 70 AMEND THE

FINAL  DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF pPERRYVALE For. Lo ¥ 50 ole

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is t0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
!, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
serjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
's the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Vav L, Carmean

Name - Type or Print Nauyr ype or Pymt
A ( Z&W%

Signature wignature

Ezrnewyy L. Carmean

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print %Q)L
Egture ;

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner: 5’007 MoonsToNE R OAY Hio-vE§6E-SLYE
Address’ Telephone No.
] BalTimore MD A1 A3 b
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

e —

A Public Hearing having been"_;urmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this peition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Bal more County and that The property be reposted.

F

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

| % Z —S 003& Reviewed Byﬁﬁf‘ﬂﬂm Date é/Zf/ﬁOﬁ7
" B RS et PR i /

7 MEX N 8t DN Ve VN e stimated Posting Date 900/"7 — 7‘2 3/ Zﬂﬁy
% e 0 12007

F el F-' % %

e R
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 9007 MOONSTONE ROAD

Beginning at a point on the south-east side of Moonstone Road which is 50 feet

wide at:the distance of 356’ + south of the centerline of the nearest
|
impmv:ed intersecting street Perryvale Road which is 60 feet wide.

1

Being Lot #50, Block C, in the subdivision of Perryvale as recorded

i

in Baltifmore County Plat Book # 41, Folio #63, containing 6,222 square

feet. A!l'so known as 9007 Moonstone Road and located in the 11™

i
i
[

i
Election District, 5 Councilmanic District.

!

07)-5€3 A
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CERTFICATE OF PosﬂNa.

M:MO —_—

Z Case Numberg_azﬁsg = A . —
- Petitorer/ Vovelpn. VAN (. CABMBAR ' . o V5L

.Uate of Hearing/ amnqr_Z/ZZ[&a_L

- This is to cerﬂf’q um:{er the pendties of perpry that the necessan; 5irq( s) required by o were posted consplasisiy

" mthe property locsted 2 X M

}
E

The siar( ) were é@ﬁfad‘m — @M—QT__M

( Month, Uay, Yea')

e

< OUelre ;T Sk T oster

-

Charles E, Merritt

962\ Magiedt Road

Datimore, MD 21224
410-665-9567

JuL 1n.: ¢

DEPT. OF PERMITS ¢ N
LEVELOPMENT MANA! =paEN~
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PUBLIC HEARING ? ]

PURSUANT TO SECTION .fe-mm;{t‘, BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, . SN} AR
AN ELIGIBLE-INDIVIDOAL OR GROUP MAY . oy
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONIRG REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE -
500 P, Ol 7~ 23~3007

ADDITWAL ™I ORMATION 15 AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMER! OF
PERMITS AND.D.vELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,

H1 WEST CRESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3291

DO ADT RENOVE THIS SiM AND POST UKTIL AFTER ABOVS URTE, UKDER PEVALSY OF LAN
MAMARIARRAER . AAFSECIBIE

—— n-' ......-I-p-i-ﬁ-rl_-—--l-u-..-p‘. —-_—

shedida 8 Wies soakd o0 o
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7/4?/0_7 PAGE EE?{H

PARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW .

7 aarore couny
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Gase Number 07-| 5 &2 2 A Address 9630 2 /7750/?..5'7‘3/7& f2oa

Contact Person: A’ ﬂ’ Rd N TSHI-, Phone Number: 410-887-3391

~ Pianner, Plaase Print Your Nama

Filing Date: é;, REL[D00 Posting Date: MO 7 Closing Date: _%Jféa d j

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again ‘responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
nroperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date. °

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissicnar. He may. (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or ()
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically: within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whethar the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public heanng
(whether- due to a neighbor’s formal request or by order of the zoning of deputy zoning .
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed:giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded {0

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Si:cjn Poster Only
_ . USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number (57- A Address 2{95’2 fFloons 7/7:’3‘}7-&_- KoaX

Petitioner's Name VaAn L. CRArmeair Telephone 410 - A5 & -5 6l f

Posting Date: Closing Date: -
Wording for Sign: _To Permit__ As_APKITIeN 4 M”W oN REAR
I EXSTING DUELLING wiTH A REAR SETRACK OF ‘¢ FEET NV

Licu OF THE RequiRED 2245 FEE]; AnD T0 AMEnd THE FMAL
- Developmed] PLAN OF PERRYVALE ForR Lo] % 50 sNLY

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT |
~ ZONING REVIEW




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEQERTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@)OPMENT MANAGEMENT
J _ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number OTL 5({23 A Address C?Of_j_7 /776’({/7.37?/76« /\Dﬂtﬂﬁ{
Contact Person: _ A_'ﬂ'/‘?ON TSyl Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: éﬁpgz = 00 2 Posting Date: 7{00‘2&007 Closing Date: 7{;) 2{;)0 dj

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ~

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. . The zoning notice sign must be visibie on the
property on;or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Piease understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. |

3. ~ORDER: . After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

| commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: . In cases that must go to a public hearing

| (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste;ir, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. |

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Hart of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
| . USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number OT-I:__/)—f\i ] A Address j&C’L /)7()(3#2_57,23/’){, KoaL.
Petitioner's Name __ V/dn L CArmeas Telephone Lo -25¢ -5 6L &

Posting Date: /- & Q;Z Closing Date: /2307

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A _ADP177enN ( PRIPOSED ﬁpéd' Deck ) oN REAR
0F EXISTING DUELUING wiTH A ReAR SETERACK OF /¢ FEET IN
LIEU OF THE ReEQUIRED R2 FEEZ] ; AND To AMEnd THE FNAL
Developmed] PLAN 0F PERRYVALE For LoT # 50 oMLY

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



- BALTIMORE COUNTY

HAHYL&HD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | - TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Execuﬁfe‘ Department of Permits and
| Development Management

July 23, 2007
Van L. Carmean
Ethelyn L. Carmean
9007 Moonstone Road
Baltimore, MD 21236

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Carmean:
RE: Case N:umber: 07-583-A, 9007 Moonstone Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 25,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencues has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to llnd:c:ate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that alil
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.
{

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

i

Very truly yours,

W.*Carl Ricﬁérds, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
il West Chesapeake Avenue, Room |11 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baitimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 9, 2007
. Department of Permits and
- Development Management
FROM: . AmoldF. Pat' Keller, IiI JUL
Director, Office of Planning 11 2007 )L

BY:

-----------
-----

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-583- Administrative Variance

The Office _-;c:f Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request.

For further; questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Kevin Gambrill in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

;

Prepared By: \ _, o

-k ———

Division Ci]ief: /% 41/%‘%4:—\,
| \/ ‘é (_/'

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAN7-583 doo




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

! INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 5, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
Dat-
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

: Bureau of Development Plans Review -

|
SUBJE(FT: Zonmng Advisory Commiittee Meeting
For July 6, 2007

" TtemNos. 07-456, 574, 575, 576, 577,
| 578, 579, 580, 581, 582 5}&, 584, 585,
586, 587, 588,589, 590, 591, 592, and 594

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:¢lw
cc: File
LZAC-NOQ COMMENTS-07052007.doc
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Fire Department

. .Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

00 & pa Road.
7 ast JUPP John J Hohman: Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office ‘Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

?owson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoﬁing Review Planners

{

Distribution Meeting Of: July 2, 2007

5973

Ttem Number: 573 through 578 and 580 through 554

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau ‘and the comments below are applicable and regquired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

:! .

1. The Fire iI\/Iar'_shaa’il‘s Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bogley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS~-1102F

-CC: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{9 Printed on Recyrled Paper
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Martin O'Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor
| Admnmstratmn

Maryland Department of Transportation

1ohn D). Porcan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: Ap;.‘-( thoﬁ)?

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. T~-593 - A .
Permits and Development Management 9007 Moon WQERD

County Office Butlding, Room 109

€ > Prove
Towson, Maryland 21204 C ARME A

No M 6T u-wtwe.\fa.u.m D LE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.7-$63~A .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Batley at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

; Very truly yours,

Sy

- "'Steven D. Foster, Chief

Engmeerlng Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toli-free number 15 _
Marviland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1,800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS MB.DN \ﬁaalmﬁ%\)\m @%b- SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
SUBDIVISION NAME _ PERRYVALE

o P — Pl - ke

-

PLAT BOOK # 4] FoLIO # (.7 LOT # 50 SECTION # NA Biock C
owner Vian L # ETHELYN | Chapmean

]

MOONSTONE ROAD (50' RAW, 30' PAVING)
25" +/= to canter of street 358" +/- to center of Parryvals Road _ : VICINITY MAP

== T 7 (R ) it '
ST — ..up.::. - m,ﬁlm....t X .,,J,, SCALE: t = 1000

! Alexei &

! m_!ExMLE.E Sandy \ y .

I Mehos 4o\ = LOCATION INFORMATION

N ELECTION DISTRICY A/

EXISTING COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT £~

DWELLING

EXISTING ” " . g
’ DWELLNG  fio OWELLNG ek — 9009 \ 172200 SCALE MAP # N 9 H
# 9005 # 8007
/ ’§ o y '\ zonins DRS.5
\ |
! . . .
K PROPOSED ,.,._, LOT SiZE O, [ & -..mnb NPWN O
! Pl \ ACREAGE ~ 'SQUARE TEET
) / \ . PUBLIC  PRIVATE
q L LOT 48 LOT 51 \ p -
e s sanvse et S S e e % " ~ SEWER ] ]
gt —— o - m .-
QPEN qp ACE 10 UTILITY EASEMENT ‘—, WATE E
@ CHESAPEAKE BAY
Scale 17 = 50 CRITICAL AREA
MW WK ) e ~f : 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
) HISTORIC PROPERTY/
BUILDING

C | | | PRIOR ZONING HEARING A/pu/ E

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
NORTH REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

L3 |07-3834

PREPARED BY M/ SCALE OF DRAWING: "= 50'  V\A.7sul
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